
Bus 1 AM Alpine Elementary

1 Mercantile Bank service drive & Wheaton 8:04 AM

2 Alpenhorn & Yorkland Dr. 8:07 AM

3 York Creek & Alpenhorn 8:09 AM

4 York Creek @ 585-747 sign 8:11 AM

5 Alpine & Chris Lane  (entrance to Alpine Mobile Village) 8:13 AM

6 5480 Alpine  (Pine Aire Park) 8:15 AM

7 5714 Vinton   8:16 AM

8 6265 Vinton 8:17 AM

9 88 Hayes  8:18 AM

10 210 7 Mile                              8:22 AM

11 5959 Bristol 8:27 AM

Bus 1 PM Alpine Elementary

1 Mercantile Bank service drive & Wheaton 3:16 PM

2 Alpenhorn & Yorkland 3:19 PM

3 York Creek & Alpenhorn 3:21 PM

4 York Creek @ 725 sign 3:23 PM

5 Alpine & Chris Lane (Alpine Mobile Village entrance) 3:27 PM

6 5480 Alpine (Pine Aire Park)  3:29 PM

7 5714 Vinton 3:31 PM

8 5910 Vinton 3:32 PM

9 6265 Vinton 3:33 PM

10 88 Hayes 3:34 PM

11 210 7 Mile                3:37 PM

12 5959 Bristol 3:42 PM

Bus 2 AM Zinser Elementary

1 Leonard & W. Leonard Ct 8:17 AM

2 Leonard Gardens Clubhouse (on south side) 8:19 AM

3 Ilium & Marvin Ct 8:21 AM

4 1023 Thornwyk    8:25 AM

5 919 Thornwyk  8:26 AM

15 3934 Avery 8:27 AM

16 Sydney & Sydney Ct 8:28 AM

Bus 2 PM Zinser Elementary

1 Sydney & Sydney Ct                     3:11 PM

2 3934 Avery                             3:12 PM

3 Carrington & Thornwyk 3:14 PM

4 1023 Thornwyk                  *crossers 3:15 PM

5 919 Thornwyk (last drive on R before Kinney) 3:16 PM

6 Leonard & W. Leonard Ct         3:22 PM

7 Gardens & Ilium (@ clubhouse) 3:23 PM

8 Ilium & Marvin Ct              *crossers 3:24 PM

Bus 3 AM Central Elementary

1 13720 Ironwood 8:07 AM

2 13860 Ironwood 8:08 AM

3 3971 Richmond Ct 8:19 AM

4 3690 Richmond                   8:22 AM

5 1714 Maplerow                                                8:24 AM

6 4252 3 Mile Rd   (Central Elementary) 8:30 AM

Bus 3 PM Zinser Elementary

1 1772 Kinney  (2nd house on R before Fenwick) 3:10 PM

2 3971 Richmond Ct  After School Care drop off 3:13 PM

3 3787 Remembrance  (Walker Child Care) 3:18 PM

Bus 4 AM Central Elementary 

1 1755 Bristol Ridge 8:02 AM

2 1630 Bristol Ridge 8:03 AM

3 Vistaview & Valley (NW corner) 8:05 AM

4 Orchard Hills Daycare  (1465 3 Mile) 8:08 AM

6 Royal Vista Dr & Royal Vista Ct. 8:16 AM

7 Royal Point Dr & Valleydale (NW corner) 8:17 AM

8 Royal Point Dr & Vista Point Ct… 8:19 AM

9 Westwinde & Keyton Ct 8:22 AM

Bus 4 PM Central Elementary 

1 Vistaview & Valley (NW corner) 3:18 PM

2 Orchard Hills Daycare  (1465 3 Mile Rd) 3:22 PM

3 1755 Bristol Ridge 3:27 PM

4 1643 Bristol Ridge 3:28 PM

5 1641 3 Mile 3:31 PM



6 Royal Vista Dr & Royal Vista Ct 3:36 PM

7 Royal Point Dr & Valleydale (SW corner) 3:38 PM

8 Royal Point Dr & Vista Point Ct. 3:40 PM

9 Westwinde & Keyton Ct 3:44 PM

Bus 5 AM Alpine Elementary

1 3330 7 Mile  8:01 AM

2 6740 Fruit Ridge 8:06 AM

3 2365 8 Mile 8:16 AM

4 6315 Bristol  8:21 AM

5 5483 Baumhoff  8:26 AM

Bus 5 PM Alpine Elementary 

1 3977 Bristol   (PM stop only)               3:11 PM

2 4083 Baumhoff    (white farmhouse on L at top of hill) 3:12 PM

3 5820 Baumhoff (between 6 and 7 Mile on R at top of hill) 3:15 PM

5 6315 Bristol     (gray farmhouse on R)           3:22 PM

6 2365 8 Mile  (long drive on R across from Walker) 3:26 PM

7 3433 7 Mile Rd 3:32 PM

8 6740 Fruit Ridge         (last house on R before 8 Mile) 3:33 PM

9 3860 Timberlee (NE corner of Timberlee and Pine Knob) 3:42 PM

Bus 6 Central Elementary (previously bus 4)

1 Valley & Eagle (NW corner) 7:52 AM

2 Valley & Ferris (NW corner) 7:53 AM

3 Glenaire & Glen Valley 7:59 AM

4 Rudgate & Texas (SE corner) 8:00 AM

5 Elderwood & Harding (NW corner) 8:01 AM

6 Harding & Preston 8:02 AM

7 1573 Winslow 8:04 AM

8 1705 Vinecroft  8:05 AM

9 1730 Harding     8:06 AM

10 2400 Bristol              8:08 AM

11 Texas & Bristolwood 8:10 AM

12 2796 Bryanwood 8:11 AM

13 Bristol & Sandra 8:12 AM

14 2401 Bristol; driveway on Waldorf 8:13 AM

15 1740 Waldorf                       8:14 AM

16 Waldorf & Walker Woods Ct 8:15 AM

17 Appletree Learning Center (2142 3 Mile) 8:20 AM

18 KinderCare (2065 3 Mile) 8:23 AM

Bus 6 PM Central Elementary (previously bus 4)

1 Appletree Learning Center       (2142 3 Mile ) 3:16 PM

2 Kinder Care  (2065 3 Mile ) 3:17 PM

3 Valley & Eagle (NW corner) 3:22 PM

4 Valley & Ferris    (NW corner) 3:23 PM

5 Glenaire & Glen Valley 3:26 PM

6 Texas & Rudgate 3:27 PM

7 Elderwood & Harding (NW corner) 3:29 PM

8 Harding & Preston 3:30 PM

9 1573 Winslow 3:32 PM

10 1705 Vinecroft  3:34 PM

11 1730 Harding                          3:35 PM

12 2400 Bristol   (M,T only) 3:36 PM

13 Texas & Bristolwood 3:39 PM

14 2796 Bryanwood 3:40 PM

15 Bristol & Sandra      3:43 PM

16 2401 Bristol (on Waldorf) 3:44 PM

17 1740 Waldorf        3:45 PM

18 Waldorf & Walker Woods Ct 3:46 PM

Bus 7 AM Zinser Elementary

1 3787 Remembrance   (Walker Child Care) 8:15 AM

2 3971 Richmond Ct   (KH Early Childhood Center) 8:20 AM

3 1772 Kinney  (just past Fenwick on L)    *crosser 8:27 AM

4 1234 Kinney Ave  (Zinser Elementary) 8:30 AM

Bus 7 PM Central Elementary

1 4252 3 Mile Rd  (Central Elementary) 3:02 PM

2 ECC Building After School Child Care drop off 3:07 PM

3 250 28th St (Grand Inn) 3:25 PM

Bus 8 AM Zinser Elementary

1 2700 Kenowa (at Junior) 8:11 AM

2 Kenowa and Blossomwood 8:13 AM



3 1940 Kenowa 8:14 AM

4 Gordonshire and Stratford Lane 8:16 AM

6 Apple Blossom and Old Farm Dr  (across from mailboxes) 8:16 AM

7 Wilson & Cedar Run Ct 8:20 AM

8 Cummings & Kings Row (SE corner) 8:23 AM

9 Kings Row & Imperial (SW corner) 8:25 AM

10 1234 Kinney  (Zinser Elementary) 8:30 AM

Bus 8 PM Zinser Elementary

1 Imperial & Kings Row  (SE corner) 3:12 PM

2 Kings Row & Cummings (NE corner) 3:13 PM

3 Apple Blossom and Old Farm Drive 3:17 PM

4 Wilson & Cedar Run Ct          3:19 PM

5 Gordonshire & Stratford Lane    *crossers 3:28 PM

6 1940 Kenowa 3:31 PM

7 Kenowa & Blossomwood 3:32 PM

8 2700 Kenowa  (at Junior) 3:33 PM

Bus 10 AM Central Elementary

1 Richmond & Pheasant  (south side) 7:55 AM

2 Oak Hollow & Longmeadow (SE corner) 7:59 AM

3 2092 Pheasant 8:03 AM

4 2074 Lamont 8:06 AM

5 1864 Whitmore 8:08 AM

6 1585 Marlin (1st house on R) 8:14 AM

7 3310 Rypens 8:15 AM

8 1488 Gridley 8:17 AM

9 1354 Stanwood 8:19 AM

10 1532 Mullins 8:21 AM

11 Walker Child Care     (3787 Remembrance)   8:25 AM

12 4252 3 Mile Rd  (Central Elementary) 8:30 AM

Bus 10 PM Central Elementary

1 3690 Richmond      (PM stop only)                *crossers 3:14 PM

2 1845 Whitmore (1st house on R) 3:19 PM

3 2074 Lamont (just before Lamont Ct) 3:22 PM

4 Lamont and Lamont Ct  (use HAZARD LT STOP) 3:22 PM

5 Richmond & Pheasant  (SW corner)             *crossers 3:24 PM

6 2092 Pheasant 3:35 PM

7 Oak Hollow & Longmeadow       *sometimes crossers 3:41 PM

8 Mullins & Bonisteel (SW corner) 3:49 PM

9 1585 Marlin (1st drive on R)   *crosser 3:50 PM

10 3310 Rypens                                      *crossers 3:51 PM

11 1488 Gridley 3:53 PM

12 1354 Stanwood 3:55 PM

13 1532 Mullins 3:58 PM

14 Walker Child Care  (3787 Remembrance) 4:00 PM

Bus 11 AM Central Elementary

1 2605 Kinney 8:04 AM

2 3896 Kinview                    8:08 AM

3 2005 Richview 8:09 AM

4 Kinnrow & Kinnrow Ct (SE corner) 8:11 AM

5 Kinnrow & Nicole Ct (SE corner) 8:13 AM

6 3683 Maplebrook                           8:15 AM

7 Maplerow & Kinview 8:16 AM

8 Richmond & Awixa (SW corner) 8:18 AM

9 Awixa and Awixa Ct        8:22 AM

10 Awixa and Onondaga 8:23 AM

11 1697 Awixa 8:24 AM

12 Awixa & Geddes (SW corner) 8:25 AM

Bus 11 PM Central Elementary

1 2605 Kinney   3:10 PM

2 3896 Kinview 3:15 PM

3 2005 Richview 3:15 PM

4 Kinnrow & Kinnrow Ct (NW corner) 3:17 PM

5 Kinnrow & Nicole Ct (SE corner) 3:19 PM

6 3683 Maplebrook               3:21 PM

7 Maplerow & Kinview 3:22 PM

8 Richmond & Awixa (SW corner) 3:24 PM

9 Awixa and Awixa Ct              3:25 PM

10 Awixa and Onondaga  3:27 PM

11 1697 Awixa                  3:28 PM

12 Awixa & Geddes (SW corner) 3:29 PM

13 1714 Maplerow  (PM stop only) 3:32 PM

Bus 13 AM Central Elementary



1 Dunlap & Willis (entrance to Apt. complex) 8:00 AM

2 1338 Pannell (before curve) 8:07 AM

3 929 Roger (NE corner of Roger/Fordson) 8:10 AM

4 950 Cogswell 8:11 AM

5 846 Jones (SW corner of Hoyle & Jones) 8:12 AM

6 Harding & Cornelia Ct (NW corner) 8:14 AM

7 1013 Harding (just past Gaynor) 8:16 AM

8 2347 Powers  (green mailbox on L) 8:17 AM

9 2464 Powers 8:19 AM

10 2610 Powers 8:20 AM

Bus 13 PM Central Elementary

1 2610 Powers   3:20 PM

2 2464 Powers 3:21 PM

3 2347 Powers 3:23 PM

4 1013 Harding (last hs on L before Gaynor) 3:25 PM

5 Harding & Cornelia Ct (SW corner) 3:28 PM

6 846 Jones    (1st drive on L) 3:30 PM

7 Gaynor & Cogswell (NW corner) 3:31 PM

8 Fordson & Roger (NW corner) 3:33 PM

9 1338 Pannell  (just after curve)  *crosser 3:38 PM

10 Dunlap and Willis   *crossers 3:42 PM

Bus 17 AM Central Elementary

1 1208 3 Mile Rd  7:51 AM

2 Ferris & Cornelia (SW corner) 7:53 AM

4 Ferris & Angie 8:02 AM

5 538 Lankamp 8:05 AM

6 Hillside & Rivercrest  8:08 AM

7 2521 Hillside 8:09 AM

8 2504 Day 8:10 AM

9 Hufford & Hillside (NE corner) 8:11 AM

10 2500 Gaynor 8:13 AM

11 2620 Pohens 8:15 AM

12 3959 3 Mile  8:22 AM

Bus 17 PM Central Elementary

1 3 Mile Rd & Indian Creek Dr      3:14 AM

2 1208 3 Mile Rd  3:17 PM

3 2500 Gaynor 3:20 PM

4 2620 Pohens 3:22 PM

5 Ferris & Cornelia (SW corner) 3:23 PM

6 Ferris & Angie 3:33 PM

7 538 Lankamp 3:35 PM

8 Hillside & Rivercrest 3:42 PM

9 2521 Hillside 3:43 PM

10 2504 Day 3:45 PM

11 Hufford & Hillside (NW corner)  3:47 PM

12 3959 3 Mile  3:54 PM

Bus 18 AM Central Elementary

1 1181 Hayes  7:59 AM

2 12th & 12th Ct. 8:01 AM

3 980 Hayes 8:03 AM

4 8th Ave & Meyer Lane 8:05 AM

5 8th Ave & Country Lane  8:07 AM

6 0-676 Ponderosa   8:08 AM

7 12596 8th Ave 8:10 AM

8 2118 Orchard Ridge 8:12 AM

9 2283 Orchard Ridge 8:14 AM

10 4603 Cider Wood 8:15 AM

11 Cider Wood & Cider Mill Trail  (NE corner) 8:16 AM

12 12987 Kenowa 8:17 AM

13 Kenowa & Robertson  (AM only) 8:18 AM

14 13473 Kenowa   (AM only) 8:18 AM

15 2408 Randall 8:24 AM

16 2630 Nolan 8:26 AM

Bus 18 PM Central Elementary

1 2630 Nolan (near Randall) 3:10 PM

2 Randall & Waldorf (NW corner) 3:11 PM

3 13720 Ironwood    3:16 PM

4 Ironwood & Windemere 3:16 PM

5 13860 Ironwood 3:18 PM

6 1181 Hayes  3:21 PM

7 12th & 12th Ct 3:23 PM

8 980 Hayes 3:26 PM

9 Kenowa & Robertson  3:29 PM

10 12987 Kenowa 3:30 PM



11 2118 Orchard Ridge                         3:31 PM

12 2283 Orchard Ridge                   3:32 PM

13 4603 Cider Wood 3:35 PM

14 Cider Wood & Cider Mill Trail (NE corner) 3:36 PM

15 0-676 Ponderosa 3:41 PM

16 12596 8th Ave 3:42 PM

17 12891 8th Ave 3:44 PM

18 8th Ave & Country Lane 3:45 PM

19 920 Meyer Lane 3:51 PM

Bus 21 AM Zinser Elementary (previously bus 12)

1 1400 Maplerow                   8:06 AM

2 1309 Maplerow             8:07 AM

4 Leonard & Kusterer (SW corner) 8:10 AM

5 Leonard & Allison 8:11 AM

6 1101 Nixon 8:12 AM

7 881 Maynard    8:13 AM

8 Cassandra & Cassandra Ct 8:14 AM

9 3219 Brianna 8:16 AM

10 3427 Leonard   (2nd house past VanPortfliet) 8:17 AM

11 3559 Leonard 8:19 AM

12 1012 Sunset Hills 8:19 AM

13 10th & Sunrise Lane (NE corner) 8:20 AM

14 850 Maplerow (1st drive on R) 8:23 AM

15 Maplerow & Leonard (last drive before Leonard) 8:25 AM

16 3865 Leonard  8:26 AM

Bus 21 PM Zinser Elementary (previously bus 12)

1 3708 Leonard         3:10 PM

2 1162 Maplerow       3:11 PM

3 10th & Sunrise Lane 3:12 PM

4 850 Maplerow 3:14 PM

5 1012 Sunset Hills  3:17 PM

6 Leonard & Kusterer 3:18 PM

7 Leonard & Allison 3:20 PM

8 1101 Nixon 3:22 PM

9 881 Maynard 3:23 PM

10 Cassandra & Cassandra Ct 3:24 PM

11 961 Anita           3:25 PM

12 3219 Brianna          3:26 PM

13 3427 Leonard  3:29 PM

14 3559 Leonard  3:30 PM

15 1314 Maplerow 3:31 PM

Bus 22 AM Alpine Elementary

1 3860 Timberlee 7:43 AM

2 5342 Kenowa  7:51 AM

3 4533 Fruit Ridge 7:57 AM

4 5 Mile & Jeanola 7:58 AM

5 3817 Fruit Ridge 8:01 AM

6 4660 Hendershot 8:09 AM

7 Peach Ridge & Applebee Dr     8:12 AM

9 Peach Ridge & Orchard Crest     8:15 AM

10 3187 Peach Ridge  8:19 AM

11 4083 Baumhoff  8:26 AM

Bus 22 PM Alpine Elementary

1 3187 Peach Ridge 3:09 PM

2 Peach Ridge & Orchard Crest 3:13 PM

3 4665 Peach Ridge 3:15 PM

4 Peach Ridge & Applebee Dr 3:14 PM

5 4660 Hendershot 3:17 PM

6 5342 Kenowa  3:21 PM

7 4533 Fruit Ridge 3:27 PM

Bus 28 AM Central Elementary (previously bus 14)

1 4 Mile and Winding Stream 7:46 AM

2 14815 8th Ave 7:48 AM

3 1364 Garfield     7:50 AM

4 15294 15th Ave 7:52 AM

5 14905 16th Ave  7:54 AM

6 Jackson & 16th Ave  7:57 AM

7 1514 Jackson  7:58 AM

8 Marne Post Office     (14614 State St) 7:58 AM

9 14494 16th Ave  8:00 AM

10 1752 Berlin Fair 8:01 AM

11 1973 Berlin Fair     8:02 AM

12 2212 Berlin Fair                                      8:03 AM

13 2300 Berlin Fair                                         8:04 AM



14 15157 Juniper  (St. Mary's Parish Hall lot-east side) 8:05 AM

15 2121 Hayes                                                     8:06 AM

16 Hayes and Tisch Ct 8:07 AM

17 1829 Hayes 8:08 AM

18 16th Ave and Fritz  8:10 AM

19 13877 16th Ave  8:14 AM

20 Johnson and Woodrow 8:20 AM

21 Johnson and Heron Drive 8:22 AM

22 13781 2nd Ave                                                  8:23 AM

23 4610 3 Mile (just before Orchard Lane) 8:26 AM

Bus 28 PM Central Elementary  (previously bus 14)

1 4610 3 Mile (@ Orchard Lane)              3:12 PM

2 13781 2nd Ave 3:14 PM

3 Johnson and Heron Dr  3:15 PM

4 Johnson and Woodrow            3:16 PM

5 13877 16th Ave   3:21 PM

6 16th Ave and Fritz       3:25 PM

7 14494 16th Ave     3:28 PM

8 14690 16th Ave 3:30 PM

9 1514 Jackson 3:30 PM

10 14619 Washington 3:31 PM

11 1973 Berlin Fair 3:33 PM

12 2212 Berlin Fair                                3:34 PM

13 2300 Berlin Fair                                  3:35 PM

14 15157 Juniper (St. Mary's Parish Hall lot) 3:37 PM

15 2121 Hayes                                      3:40 PM

16 Hayes and Tisch Ct 3:41 PM

17 1829 Hayes                                       3:42 PM

18 14905 16th Ave 3:46 PM

19 15294 16th Ave 3:48 PM

20 1364 Garfield     3:50 PM

21 14815 8th Ave 3:51 PM

22 14684 8th Ave          3:52 PM

23 4 Mile and Winding Stream 3:53 PM

Bus 31 AM Alpine Elementary (previously bus 24)

1 Orchard Hills Daycare  (1465 3 Mile) 7:45 AM

2 2065 3 Mile  (KinderCare) 7:50 AM

3 3603 Boyne 8:03 AM

4 2872 4 Mile Rd 8:12 AM

5 4858 Walker 8:14 AM

Bus 31 PM Alpine Elementary (previously bus 24

1 4858 Walker 3:12 PM

2 3025 4 Mile 3:17 PM

3 3603 Boyne 3:21 PM

4 2872 4 Mile Rd    3:25 AM

6 Orchard Hills Daycare  3:33 PM

7 2065 3 Mile  (Rainbow Daycare) 3:37 PM

Bus 32 AM Alpine Elementary (previously bus 25)

1 3971 Richmond Ct  (KH Early Childhood Center) 8:03 AM

2 4714 4 Mile Rd 8:15 AM

3 Stowe and St Moritz (Alpine Meadows Clubhouse) 8:20 AM

4 4632 Fruit Ridge 8:26 AM

Bus 32 PM Alpine Elementary (previously bus 25)

1 4632 Fruit Ridge              3:15 PM

2 Alpine Meadows Clubhouse   (3830 Stowe) 3:22 PM

3 4714 4 Mile Rd               3:30 PM

4 3971 Richmond Ct  (KH Early Childhood Center) 3:42 PM

Bus 33 AM Alpine Elementary (previously bus 26)

1 1130 4 Mile            8:03 AM

2 The Orchards (990 Old Orchard Dr) 8:05 AM

3 955 Coventry  8:10 AM

4 990 Woodmont 8:12 AM

5 700 Kingsbury 8:16 AM

6 668 Gage  8:17 AM

7 N Center & Ridgeview (entrance to apts) 8:20 AM

8 Ridge Rd & Riverview Dr 8:22 AM

9 Tamarack Trail & Weatherford 8:23 AM

10 N. Center & Kingsbury Place entrance 8:26 AM

11 3922 Cordes 8:27 AM

Bus 33 PM Alpine Elementary (previously bus 26)



1 3922 Cordes   3:14 PM

2 1142 4 Mile 3:15 PM

3 990 Old Orchard Dr 3:18 PM

4 700 Kingsbury 3:22 PM

5 668 Gage  3:23 PM

6 N Center & Ridgeview 3:26 PM

7 Ridge Rd & Riverview Dr. 3:28 PM

8 Tamarack Trail & Weatherford 3:30 PM

9 N. Center & Kingsbury Place entrance 3:31 PM

10 955 Coventry 3:33 PM

11 990 Woodmont 3:35 PM

Bus 35                            Parents will be notified 

Bus 36                            by phone or email with 

Bus 37               Special Education Route information

Bus 38 AM Zinser Elementary

1 Richmond & Deerfield 7:55 AM

4 4388 Richmond 7:56 AM

5 4350 Remembrance 7:58 AM

6 1919 Manning 7:59 AM

7 4114 Mohler 8:00 AM

8 4020 Mohler  8:01 AM

9 1839 Stark 8:05 AM

10 1630 Kinney 8:07 AM

11 Kinney & Shannon 8:09 AM

12 Kinney & Tall Timber 8:10 AM

13 3900 Marlboro 8:15 AM

14 3907 Edinboro 8:16 AM

17 Granada & Granada Ct 8:19 AM

18 Granada & Sierra 8:20 AM

19 1558 Sierra        8:21 AM

20 1549 Trinidad  8:22 AM

21 Stark & Trinidad 8:23 AM

22 1487 Stark         8:25 AM

Bus 38 PM Zinser Elementary

1 3900 Marlboro 3:11 PM

2 3907 Edinboro 3:12 PM

5 Granada & Granada Ct 3:15 PM

6 Granada & Sierra 3:17 PM

7 1558 Sierra    3:19 PM

8 1549 Trinidad   3:20 PM

9 Stark & Trinidad 3:22 PM

10 1487 Stark                                  3:23 PM

11 3865 Leonard 3:25 PM

12 Kinney & Tall Timber                 3:27 PM

13 Kinney & Shannon                        3:28 PM

14 1631 Kinney                             3:31 PM

15 1831 Stark     3:33 PM

16 4020 Mohler                 3:35 PM

17 4072 Mohler                 3:36 PM

18 1919 Manning                      3:37 PM

19 Richmond & Nolan          3:38 PM

20 Richmond & Deerfield 3:39 PM

21 4388 Richmond 3:41 PM

22 4350 Remembrance 3:43 PM


